Figures pro forma equity consolidation of Suez Environnement

2013 Annual Results

2013
FREE CASH FLOW

RENEWALS,
RESTRUCTURING,

OTHERS

Cash generated from operations
before income tax and working capital

requirements

2013
EBITDA

TAX
CASH

EXPENSES
 WCR

MAINTENANCE
Capex

NET
FINANCIAL
EXPENSES

13.4 13.3 (2.0)

(ns)

(0.1)

7.8

(2.6)

(1.0) F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
A

P
P

E
N

D
IC

E
S

112

Free Cash Flow Generation from 2012 to 2013
Figures pro forma equity consolidation of Suez Environnement
In €bn

2013 Annual Results

Free Cash Flow Generation from 2012 to 2013
Figures pro forma equity consolidation of Suez Environnement
In €bn

113

 OPERATING
CASH FLOW

2012
FCF

 TAX CASH
EXPENSES

 WCR

MAINTENANCE

Capex

2013
FCF

 NET
FINANCIAL
EXPENSES

7.5 (1.3) +1.4 +0.1

(0.1) +0.2

7.8

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
A

P
P

E
N

D
IC

E
S

2013 Annual Results

Breakdown of investments
Figures pro forma equity consolidation of Suez Environnement

114

(1) Inc. changes in loans and receivables

(2) Inc. Others: €77m

In €m Maintenance Development Acquisitions(1) 2013

Energy International 357 1,598 223(2) 2,178

   of which Latin America 115 1,209 6 1,330
   of which Asia-Pacific 92 31 20 143
   of which North America 119 75 4 197
   of which UK & other Europe 26 49 -45 30
   of which South Asia, Middle East & Africa 5 235 161 402

Energy Europe 762 693 129 1,584

   of which Central Western Europe 591 549 96 1,236
   of which France 167 155 66 388
   of which Benelux & Germany 416 370 33 819
   of which Southern & Eastern Europe  168 144 5 317

Global Gas & LNG 114 856 71 1,041

Infrastructures 1,095 867 -4 1,959

Energy Services 193 343 274 810

Others 58 0 -121 -63

TOTAL 2,578 4,358 572 7,508

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
A

P
P

E
N

D
IC

E
S

2013 Annual Results

Detail of 2013 total Capex
Figures pro forma equity consolidation of Suez Environnement

115

€7.5bn

0.6

4.4

2.6

Acquisitions

Development

Maintenance

• Jirau (Brazil) €0.7bn

• Wind (Brazil) €0.18bn

• Tarfaya (Morocco) €0.13bn

• Maasvlakte (Netherlands) €0.15bn

• Wilhelmshaven (Germany) €0.16bn

• E&P (Norway) €0.25bn

• E&P (UK) €0.28bn

• GRTgaz (France)  €0.5bn

• GrDF (France) €0.2bn

• Other investments  <€0.1bn each

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

L
A

P
P

E
N

D
IC

E
S

CREDIT

2013 Annual Results